HONDA CIVIC HATCH SPECIFICATIONS




SPECIFICATIONS/EQUIPMENT

Engine

Displacement (cc)

Bore & stroke (mm)
Compression ratio

Maximum power (KW @ rpm)
Maximum torque (Nm @ rpm)

Induction System

Emission control

Ignition System

Battery
Transmissicn type Manual

Transmission type Automatic

Gear Ratios
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th
Reverse
Fina

SUSPENSION/CHASSIS

Suspension - front & rear

Stabiliser bars
Damper type - front & rear

Steering System

Steering wheel turns to lock

Turning circle - kerb to kerb (m)

Brakes - Front

- Rear

Wheel size

Tyre size

Full wheel covers
Temporary spare tyre

CXi

All aluminium,
1.6 Litre, SOHC,
16 valve, in-line

4 cylinder

1590
75x90
94:1
88 @ 6400
144 @ 5000

Sequential Multipaint
Programmed Fuel
Injection (PGM-FI)

3-way catalytic
converter

Programmed
Ignition System
(PGM-IG)

12V maintenance
free

Synchromesh
5-speed

4-speed

Manual/Automatic
3.250/2.600
1.909/1.468
1.250/0.926
0.909/0.673

0.702/-
3.153/1.954
4.058/4.357

Independent
4-wneel double
wishbone

Gas pressurised
with Honda
Prcgressive Valve

(HPY)
Power assisted
rack & pinion
35
9.8

Power assisted
ventilated discs

Power assisted drums

50Jx14
175/65 R14
e

GLi

All aluminium,
1.6 Litre, SOHC,
16 valve, in-line
4 cylinder

1580
75%x S0
9.4:1
88 @ 6400
144 @ 5000

Sequential Multipoint
Programmed Fuel
Injection (PGM-FI)

3-way catalytic
converter

Programmec
Ignition System
(PGM-IG)

12V maintenance
free

Synchromesh
5-speed

4-speed

Manual/Automatic
3.250/2.600
1.909/1.468
1.250/0.926
0.909/0.673

0.702/-
3.153/1.954
4.058/4.357

Independent
4-wheel double
wishbone

Front

Gas pressurised
with Honda
Progressive Valve

(HPV)

Power assisted
rack & pinion

35
9.8

Power assisted
ventilated discs

Power assisted ciscs

50Jx14
175/65 R14
e



EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS

Overall length (mm)
Overall width (mm)
Overall height (mm)
Wheel base (mm)
Track (front/rear) (mm)
Ground clearance - laden (mm)
Kerb weight unladen (kg) - Man/Auto
Towing capacity - trailer braked (kg)
- trailer unbraked (kg)

FUEL

Fuel tank capacity (litres)
Recommended fuel (ron)

Fuel consumption
City cycle (litres/100km)
Highway cycle (litres/100km)

EXTERIOR FEATURES

Full wheel covers

Metallic paint 3 coat, 3 bake process
Pillar mounted antenna

Power body coloured door mirrors
Passenger side dcor mirror - convex
Body coloured bumpers

Halogen headlights

Body coloured deor handles

Side protection mouldings

Front windscreen with sun shade band
2-speed/intermittent windscreen wipers
Rear wiper/washer

Rear windew defroster

Single chrome exhaust finisher

4180
1695
1375
2620
1475/1475
106
1029/1054
800
500

45
91 or higher

Manual/Automatic
7.0/8.4
5.8/6.6

4180
1695
137
2620
1475/1475
106
1037/1062
800
500

45
91 or higher

Manual/Automatic
7.0/8.4
5.8/6.6




INTERIOR FEATURES

Central locking

Power windows

Interior trim

AM/FM radio, cassette stereo

CD compatible

Speaker system

Manual height adjustable driver's seat
Fully reclining bucket seats
Adjustable front head restraints
Tilt adjustable steering column
Driver's footrest

Remote hatch/fuel lid release
50/50 split folding rear seat
Speedometer, odometer, tripmeter
Tachometer

Comprehensive dash warning lights
Low fuel warning light

Lights on audible warning
4-speed ventilation system

Digital clock

Interior courtesy light

Storage pockets

Passenger grab handles

Coat hook

Door pcckets

Map pocket

Day/night rear view mirror
Sunvisor with vanity mirror
llluminated rear carge area
Ashtray & cigarette lighter

Glove box

Passenger rear seat access lever with memory
Removable rear parcel shelf

Jersey
e
@
4 speakers

GLi

®

®
Jersey

®

®

4 speakers



SAFETY FEATURES

o \Lw.
f

SRS airbags

Highly rigid monocoque body

Front & rear crumple zones

Impact absorbing bumpers (8km/h)
Energy absorbing steering column
Door intrusion beams

Padded instrument panel
Automatic transmission shiftlock
Vehicle immobiliser system

4 x 3 point E.L.R. seat belts

Seat belt webbing clamps (front)
Seat belt remincer indicator & chime
Child safety seat anchorages

High mount rear stop light

Tailgate open warning indicator
Hazard warning lights

Brake fluid warning indicator

Fire retardant interior

Fuel tank with roll-over valve

Screw type fuel cap

Laminated front windscreen
Convex dcor mirrer (passenger side)
Power window main switch

WARRANTY

GLi model shown

3 year/80,000 kms
3 year paint protection
6 year corrosion protection

Driver

Auto only

GLi

Driver & passenger
°

Auto only




TAFFETA WHITE MILANO RED STARLIGHT BLACK PEARL
VOGUE SILVER METALLIC CLOVER GREEN PEARL SUPERSONIC BLUE PEARL

EXTERIOR INTERIOR CXi INTERIOR GLi
Taffeta White Grey Grey
Milanc Red Grey Grey
Vegue Silver Metallic Grey Grey
Clover Green Pearl Grey Grey
Starlight Black Pearl Grey Grey
Supersonic Blue Pearl Grey Grey

The fuel consumption figures quoted in this brochure are based on AS2877-1986 test results. You may experience different results depending cn driving conditions and the
cendition of the vehicle. y

The specifications and major features listed herein are accurate as at the date of printing (February 1939/99YM). However, Honda Australia Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to
change or modify specifications and major features at any time without prior notice. Due to ordering, shipping and freignt factors, some colour and model availabilities may
vary from time to time. Check with your Honda Dealer for current informaticn on availability. Only Genuine Honda Accessories are made to fit Honda vehicles. Fora Genuine
Honda Accessory brochure contact your Honda Dealer or Honda Australia on 18C0 804 854. APL HOCG258/10M

& Printed on recycled paper.

@ Standard Equipment = Not Availzble

HONDA

Hongda Australia Pty. Ltd. ACN. 004 759 611
95 Sharps Road, Tullamarine, Victoria, 3043. Melbourne (03) 9285 5555.
Brisbane (07) 3862 4777. Sydney (02} 8748 3333. Perth (08) 9481 5166.
www.honda.com.au



